24
MEasurement starts with ME.
Multi-channel digital interface - up to 128 channels ME-1000
This board is a good choice, if you need a multitude of channels for
industrial switching and/or the acquisition of digital statuses: It has up
to 64 or 128 digital I/O lines, grouped in 32 bit ports. Each port can be
programmed as input or output. You can add opto-isolation or relays for
all channels, using optional external DIN rail modules!

•  Program examples, MEsslabor (DAQ lab) software for Windows.
•  “Soft” manuals Englisch/German, f. Acrobat Reader/PDF.
» Ordering codes and functions ME-1000
Model TTL Digital inputs/outputs Bus Included
ME-1000/64 PCI 64 (2x 32 bit ports) PCI Board, ME-Power-CD, 1x (ME-
1000/64) or 2x (ME-1000/
128) 78-pin counter connector
ME-1000/128 PCI (= ME-1000/64 PCI + ME-1001 PCI) 128 (4x 32 bit ports PCI
ME-1000/64 cPCI 64 (2x 32 bit ports PXI/CompactPCI
ME-1000/128 cPCI (= ME-1000/64 cPCI + ME-1001 cPCI) 126 (4x 32 bit ports) PXI/CompactPCI
Save money with ME bundles:
Select a combination of an ME board and accessory! For example:
ME-SK ME-1000/_ _ _ _ StarterKit with: ME-1000/x of your choice + cable of your choice + terminal block of your choice.
ME-PP ME-1000/_ _ _ _ PowerPack with: ME-1000/x of your choice + cable of your choice + terminal block of your choice + graphic software
development environment VEE Pro, current full version.
ME-1000 cPCI
and PCI
Digital I/O
Specifi cations
Digital I/O ME-1000/64 ME-1000/128
Number, type 64 TTL I/O channels (2x 32 bit ports) 128 TTL I/O channels (4x 32 bit ports)
Each port programmable as input or output; outputs with readback
Voltage Input low: 0 V…+0.8 V (IILmax=±10 µA); Input high: +2.0 V…+5.5 V (IIHmax=±10 µA);
Output low: 0…+0.8 V (IOL=20 mA); Output high: Min. 2.4 V (IOH=-4 mA)
General data ME-1000/64 ME-1000/128
Bus interface 32 bit StandardPCI bus or PXI-/CompactPCI bus. PCI Local Bus 2.1 compatible
Size (mm) PCI: ~136 x 107; PXI/CompactPCI: 160 x 100 (3 U Europa card)
Connectors 78-pin D-sub female connector
- 2x 40-pin additional pinfi eld/IDC on board; expansion board
ME-1001 with PCI slot bracket, additional 78-pin D-sub fema-
le connector and 2x fl at ribbon cable
Expandability (see accessory)
Digital I/O ports Relays or opto-isolation with ME-63Xtend (except version ME-634). Note: ME-63Xtend modules can NOT be connected to
ME-1000 with 1:1 cable ME AK-D78! The special cable ME AK-D78/1000 has to be used! Also note the 32 bit wide ports